

MT Pockets Performance, LLC 2545 Spain Bridge Road Unit F Belgrade, MT 59714 406-388-2377 sales@dobeckperformance.com

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD ("CARB") RELEASE OF LIABILITY

READ CAREFULLY – THIS AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS

In exchange for purchasing products from MT Pockets Performance LLC, a Montana corporation, having its principle office at 2545 Spain Bridge Road Unit F Belgrade, Montana 59714, I agree for myself to the following:

- 1. I understand that certain products offered by MT Pockets Performance LLC are NOT CARB legal.
- 2. I understand that MT Pockets Performance LLC does offer CARB legal products for all applications.
- 3. I hereby declare that my purchase of a NON-CARB legal product is for use on a RACING VEHICLE ONLY and will NOT be installed on any vehicle regulated by CARB.
- 4. I agree to indemnify and defend MT Pockets Performance LLC against all claims, cause of action, damages, judgments, cost or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise from my purchase of MT Pockets Performance LLC products.
- 5. Any legal or equitable claim that may arise from participation in the above shall be resolved under Montana law.

I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND UNDERSTAND IT. I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE, I VOLUNTARILY SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS.

Printed Individual Name	 Date
Authorized Signature	
Home Address	
Contact Phone Number	